RightFax

12/13/06 3:53

PAGE 004/008

Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/12/2006 900064503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003417 Frame 0618. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment unto Assignee, all rights, title and intereste in and to the Marks.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coldwell Banker Residential		09/01/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Brokerage Company		08/01/2000	CONFORMION. CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDRE TM Corp.	
Street Address:	27271 Las Rambias	
Internal Address:	Suite 132	
City:	Mission Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	\neg
Postal Code:	92691	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2794095	HOME DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2827643	HOME STYLES
Registration Number:	1228983	FS FRED SANDS REALTORS
Registration Number,	1228982	FS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)407-5331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name; Joan Pinaire

Address Line 1: 1 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0587

700320144

04/12/2007 13:17 FAX 9734965331 CENDANT LEGAL DEPT **2**006/009

RightFax

12/13/06 3:53

PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CBRBC - CDRE TM COPR NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan Piniare Signature: /Joan Pinaire/ Date: 12/12/2006 Total Attachments; 3 source=USPTO Assignment CBRBC - CDRE TM#page1.tif source=TM Assignment CBRBC - CDRE TM Revised#page1.tif source=TM Assignment CBRBC - CDRE TM Revised#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

Ø 007/009

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Company, a California Corporation with its principal place of business at 27271 Las Rambfas, Mission Viejo, California 92691 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, United States Trademark registrations and pending United States trademark applications that are the subject of this Assignment and are set forth on Exhibit 1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS CDRE TM Corp., a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 27271 Las Rambias, Suite 132, Mission Viejo, California 92691 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with that portion of its business relating to the Marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed, delivered and made effective as of the 1st day of September, 2008.

Coldwell Banker Residential Brokerage Company

Name: Richard S. Meisner

Title: Senior Vice President & Assistant Secretary

04/12/2007 13:17 FAX 9734965331 CENDANT LEGAL DEPT **2**1008/009

RightFax

12/13/06 3:53 PAGE 007/008 Fax Server

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

Tradeng tr	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	THE S		Sugaron,
HOME DELIVERY	76454296	01-Oct-2002	2794095	16-Dec-2003
HOME STYLES & Design	78121411	12-Apr-2002	2827643	30-Mar-2004
FS FRED SANDS REALTORS & Design	73330014	28-Ѕср-1981	1228983	01-Mar-1983
FS & Design	73330013	28-Sep-1981	1228982	01-Mar-1983

216040

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0590 12/13/06 3:53 PAGE 002/008



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

DECEMBER 13, 2006

PTAS

900064503A

Fax Server

*900064503/4

JOAN PINAIRE 1 CAMPUS DRIVE PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900064503

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.cov

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0591

04/12/2007 13:16 FAX 9734965331 CENDANT LEGAL DEPT **2**004/009

RightFax

12/13/06 3:53 PAGE 003/008

Fax Server

CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0592

REALOGY

USP1 O Assignment Division	FROM:	AnnMane Ledesco	
571-273-0140	PAGES:	9	
571-272-3350	DATE:	4/12/2007	
Corrective Assignment 900064503A	CC:		
t □ For Review	☐ Please	Comment	☐ Please Reply
	571-272-3350 Corrective Assignment 900064503A	571-273-0140 PAGES: 571-272-3350 DATE: Corrective Assignment 900064503A CC:	571-273-0140 PAGES: 9 571-272-3350 DATE: 4/12/2007 Corrective Assignment 900064503A CC:

12/13/06 3:53

PAGE 001/008

Fax Server

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

RECEIVED

To:

Name:

JOAN PINAIRE

Company: Fax Number:

1 CAMPUS DRIVE

19734075331

Voice Phone:

DEC 13 2006

LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description	
1	Cover Page	
2	70.TXT	
4	Document 1, Batch 805984	
6	Document 2, Batch 805984	
8	Non-Microfilm	

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, December 13, 2006 3:44:32 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 08

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 04/12/2007